Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/28/23
1
Four-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
AEC-Q200 Qualified  > L4CL-A Series
Littelfuse L4CL-A Series Kelvin sensing, low resistance, high

(W)
TCR
(ppm / ºC)
Standard
Package QuantityRo (mΩ) Rt (%)
L4CL1206L0M50FNR-A 0.5 ±1.0% 0.5 ±100 5000
L4CL1206LR001FNR-A 1 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 5000
L4CL1206LR002FNR-A 2 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 5000
L4CL1206LR003FNR-A 3 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 5000
L4CL1206LR004FNR-A 4 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 5000
L4CL1206LR005FNR-A 5 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
L4CL1206LR006FNR-A 6 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
L4CL1206LR007FNR-A 7 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
L4CL1206LR008FNR-A 8 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
L4CL1206LR009FNR-A 9 ±1.0% 0.5 ±50 5000
L4CL1206LR010DNR-A 10 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR011DNR-A 11 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR012DNR-A 12 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR013DNR-A 13 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR014DNR-A 14 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR015DNR-A 15 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR016DNR-A 16 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR018DNR-A 18 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR020DNR-A 20 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR021DNR-A 21 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR022DNR-A 22 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR024DNR-A 24 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
 ■ Small size
 ■ High voltage
Benefits
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/28/23
2
Four-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
AEC-Q200 Qualified  > L4CL-A Series
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Resistance Power Rating
(W)
TCR
(ppm / ºC)
Standard
Package QuantityRo (mΩ) Rt (%)
L4CL1206LR027DNR-A 27 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR028DNR-A 28 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR030DNR-A 30 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR033DNR-A 33 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR034DNR-A 34 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR036DNR-A 36 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR039DNR-A 39 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR043DNR-A 43 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR047DNR-A 47 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR050DNR-A 50 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR051DNR-A 51 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR056DNR-A 56 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR059DNR-A 59 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR062DNR-A 62 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR068DNR-A 68 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR075DNR-A 75 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR082DNR-A 82 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR091DNR-A 91 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL1206LR100DNR-A 100 ±0.5% 0.5 ±30 5000
L4CL2512L0M50FYR-A 0.5 ±1.0% 0.33 ±100 4000
L4CL2512LR001FYR-A 1 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 4000
L4CL2512LR002FYR-A 2 ±1.0% 0.5 ±75 4000
L4CL2512LR003FYR-A 3 ±1.0% 1 ±50 4000
L4CL2512LR004FYR-A 4 ±1.0% 1 ±50 4000
L4CL2512LR005FYR-A 5 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR006FYR-A 6 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR007FYR-A 7 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR008FYR-A 8 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR009FYR-A 9 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR010FYR-A 10 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR011FYR-A 11 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR012FYR-A 12 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR013FYR-A 13 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR014FYR-A 14 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR015FYR-A 15 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR016FYR-A 16 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR018FYR-A 18 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR020FYR-A 20 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR021FYR-A 21 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR022FYR-A 22 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR024FYR-A 24 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR027FYR-A 27 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/28/23
3
Four-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
AEC-Q200 Qualified  > L4CL-A Series
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
Resistance Power Rating
(W)
TCR
(ppm / ºC)
Standard
Package QuantityRo (mΩ) Rt (%)
L4CL2512LR028FYR-A 28 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR030FYR-A 30 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR033FYR-A 33 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR034FYR-A 34 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR036FYR-A 36 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR039FYR-A 39 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR043FYR-A 43 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR047FYR-A 47 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR050FYR-A 50 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR051FYR-A 51 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR056FYR-A 56 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR059FYR-A 59 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR062FYR-A 62 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR068FYR-A 68 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR075FYR-A 75 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR082FYR-A 82 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR091FYR-A 91 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
L4CL2512LR100FYR-A 100 ±1.0% 1 ±30 4000
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/28/23

AEC-Q200 Reliability Specifications
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.11/28/23
6
Four-Terminal Surface Mount Resistor
AEC-Q200 Qualified  > L4CL-A Series
Dimensions
Recommended Land Pattern
All dimensions in mm
Part Number W L T A B C D
L4CL1206-A 1.60±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.55±0.20 0.55±0.20 0.50±0.20
L4CL2512-A 3.10±0.20 6.30±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.95±0.20 1.05±0.20 1.05±0.20 1.00±0.20
Part Number P D W1 W2 Loading
L4CL1206-A 1.20 mm 1.80 mm 1.10 mm 0.30 mm 0.5 W
L4CL2512-A 3.10 mm 2.00 mm 1.40 mm 0.70 mm 1.0 W
Packaging
Part Number Halogen Free Packaging Option Quantity Quantity & Packaging Codes
L4CL1206-A Yes Tape and Reel 5000 NR

not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Note: Tape and reel packaging in accordance to EIA-481
Part Numbering System
Tape and Reel Specifications
All dimensions in mm
L4CL   1206   L   R001   F   N   R   -A
Series
Quantity Code
Tolerance Code
Packaging Code
Automotive Grade
Size
Resistance Value Code
Littelfuse Surface
Mount CSR
4 digit code for all values.
R or M denotes decimal
position as necessary
N = 5,000
Y = 4,000
F = ±1%
D = ± 0.5%
C = ± 0.3%
R = Tape and Reel1206, 2512
Part Number A±5 (mm) N±2 (mm) W1±1 (mm)
L4CL1206-A 178 60 9.0
L4CL2512-A 178 60 13
Part Number W P0 P P2 A0 B0 D0 F E T T1 K0
L4CL1206-A 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.90±0.20 3.50±0.20 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.20±0.10 Max. 0.1 0.85±0.20
L4CL2512-A 12.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 3.40±0.20 6.75±0.20 1.50±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.10 Max. 0.1 0.81±0.20